



REDDY DHANESH

Year: 2024 - 26 Roll No.: P24700064

Program: MBA ACM Blood Group: A+

Emergency Contact: 7993791656

STUDENT



Offer of Admission - 2024

Application No.	P242106407
Candidate Name	REDDY DHANESH
ΙΔημεςς	PENDURTHI DOGGUVANIPALEM COLONY PRAKASH NAGAR 531173
Contact Numbers	+91-9573384372
Email ID	dhaneshreddy19nc@gmail.com

${f Subject}: {f Construction Management at NICMAR University, Pune (2024-26 Batch)}.$

Dear REDDY DHANESH,

Congratulations!!

With reference to your application and participation in the Selection Process for Admission to the MBA Programme - 2024, we are pleased to inform you that you have been shortlisted for admission to MBA in Advanced Construction Management (MBA ACM) 2024-26 at NICMAR University, Pune.

The offer of admission is subject to:

- 1. Verification of your graduate degree certificate and all other records (in original) on the basis of which this offer of admission will be validated (including eligibility). Verification of documents will be done after commencement of the programme.
- 2. The admission will stand cancelled if any of the documents or declarations submitted by you are found incorrect or false.

Important Note: All students are hereby informed that their admission to NICMAR University, Pune is provisional and they need to submit the passing certificate on or before August 16, 2024, failing which, they will not be allowed for NICMAR University examination and their admission will be cancelled.

Also, you need to submit the **Migration Certificate** from University and **Leaving Certificate** / **Transfer Certificate** from College where you have completed the Bachelors degree, then only you will be issued Post Graduate final mark list and degree by NICMAR University, Pune.

You are required to confirm your admission by making the payment of the first instalment of fees for the academic year beginning on July 15, 2024, on or before the deadline specified in the NICMAR University Admission Portal (Dashboard). The fee details are as follows:

Details	Amount
a. Tuition Fee	Rs. 3,25,000/-
b.Refundable Security Deposit	Rs. 10,000/-
TOTAL	Rs. 3,35,000/-

The 1st instalment of Rs. 3,35,000/- should be paid on or before the deadline specified in your login account. Details of payment options are as follows:

Payment Option 1 Using Online Payment; Those who wish to make the payment online, they have to click on button **Pay First Instalment** by using Debit Card / Credit Card / Net banking etc. through the link provided in their NICMAR Admission Login Account.

Payment Option 2 Using RTGS/NEFT; Those who wish to make the payment through NEFT/RTGS, may use the following bank details for making the payment. Payment in the form of cheques or cash will not be accepted. **Boarding and Lodging** payment **is not allowed** through this online transaction details. Boarding and Lodging expenses to be paid after receiving email from Hostel Department.

NICMAR University, Pune Bank Account Details:

Account Name: NICMAR University Pune

Bank Name: ICICI Bank Limited Account No:007301047281 Account Type: Savings Branch: Aundh, Pune 411007 IFSC Code: ICIC0000073

After making the payment of 1st instalment of fees (only for Payment Option 2 Using

RTGS/NEFT), it is mandatory to send the duly filled Microsoft Form for the payment details through

the link given below:

https://forms.office.com/r/Bwa70Tihi3

Click the below links for downloading the details:

Fees Structure

https://www.nicmar.ac.in/uploads/MBA-ACM-Admissions-2024-Regular-Fees.pdf

Declaration Form

https://www.nicmar.ac.in/uploads/declaration-2024.pdf

Education Loan Assistance

https://www.nicmar.ac.in/uploads/Educational Loan Partners-2024.pdf

The rest of the instalments should be paid as per the schedule mentioned in the fees structure.

Candidate will receive acknowledgment email after receiving of the 1st instalment of fees.

Fees once paid are non-transferable on any account.

This fee does not include expenses incurred on lodging and food.

The NICMAR University, Pune strictly follows the rules and regulations for payment and refund of fees. Hence, you are advised to strictly adhere to the relevant provisions of Policy for Cancellation of Admission and Refund of Fee.

Please refer the link given below for the above mentioned policy:

https://www.nicmar.ac.in/uploads/cancellation-policy-2024.pdf

As a student of NICMAR University, you will abide by the Rules and Regulations of the University, the Guidelines of Academic Administration and Universitys Code of Conduct for students. You will be required to give an undertaking to that effect before joining the NICMAR University.

The hostel accommodation within the campus is allotted purely on the first paid, first served basis (on the basis of hostel & food fees received in the NICMAR Bank Account). However, taking into the account the limited number of rooms available in the campus hostels, students requiring accommodation, who could not be accommodated inside the campus hostels, will be assisted in search of appropriate accommodation in the vicinity of the campus, if requested by the students and subject to availability of such accommodation. Hostel & Food fees once paid it is not refundable & non-transferable.

NICMAR University, Pune values the spirit of collective effort, encompassing students, faculty, and nonteaching staff. We eagerly anticipate your participation as a valuable team member in our NICMAR University, Pune family.

Once again, congratulations on your admission to NICMAR University, Pune. We eagerly anticipate your response and look forward to supporting you in your academic journey.

Itismandatoryto submit the acceptance of offer of admission through the link given below: https://forms.office.com/r/GCeepDDaA9

The Declaration should be duly signed by you and witnessed by the guardian with their name and signature. The copy of the same should be sent through courier/post to the NICMAR University, Pune within the 7 days of the payment of 1st instalment of fees to the following address:

The Admission Department, NICMAR University, Pune,

25 / 1, Balewadi, N.I.A. Post Office, Pune - 411045, Maharashtra.

Tel.: 020 - 66859271/270/166/333

E-mail: admission.support@pune.nicmar.ac.in Website: www.nicmar.ac.in

Hemanshu Sardana Dr. Prashant I. Dave

Sr. Manager-Admissions, Marketing and Outreach, Registrar

NICMAR University, Pune NICMAR University, Pune

Note: The NICMAR University, Pune reserves the right to revise any/all of the components of the above policy, including payment schedule and refund policy without prior notice.